

® TECHNICKÝ A ZKUŠEBNÍ ÚSTAV STAVEBNÍ PRAHA, s.p. Technical and Test Institute for Construction Prague, SOE

Akreditovana zkusební laborator, Autorizovana osoba, Notifikovana osoba, Oznameny subjekt, Subjekt pro technické posuzovaní, Certifikační organ, Inspekční organ · Accredited Testing Laboratory, Authorized Body, Notified Body. Technical Assessment Body, Certification Body, Inspection Body · Prosecka 811/76a, 190 00 Praha 9 - Prosek, Czech Republic

Notified Body 1020

CERTIFICATE OF CONSTANCY OF PERFORMANCE

No. 1020-CPR-070056212

In compliance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product:

Cement-bonded particleboard BZSPlus+

intended for internal and external use as structural (≥ 16 mm) and non-structural (< 16 mm) components in dry and humid conditions, unfaced

Thickness (in mm): 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22 and 24

Reaction to fire class: A2-s1, d0 (8 mm at least)

Formaldehyde class: E1

Modulus of elasticity in bending: Class 1

Bending strength: ≥ 9 N/mm²

placed on the market under the name or trade mark of

CSP BZS JLLC

Komsomolskaya 137, office 106 213500 Kritchev, Republic of Belarus INo: 191779598

and produced in the manufacturing plant:

Komsomolskaya 137, office 106 213500 Kritchev, Republic of Belarus

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the standard

EN 13986:2004+A1:2015

under system 1 for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the factory production control conducted by the manufacturer is assessed to ensure the

constancy of performance of the construction product.

This certificate was first issued on 12 August 2019 and will remain valid as long as neither the harmonised standard, the construction product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the notified factory production control certification body.

SEBNI ÚSTAL VY Jamený SUB OZ NEBNI VY JOŽE BOLOVI V

The stamp of the Notified Body 1020

Ostrava, 12 August 2019

Vojtěch Šebek, M.Sc.
Deputy manager of the Notified Body